
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CORPORATE AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4510
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2010
INSPECTION OF PHARMA COMPANIES
Bali Ram Dr.

Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government had ordered for inspection of the accounts of the pharma companies as recommended by Serious Fraud Investigation Office (SFIO) ;

(b) if so, the details thereof ; and

(c) the findings of inspection reports and the action is being taken to punish the guilty?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS (SHRI SALMAN KHURSHID)

(a) : The Serious Fraud Investigation Office (SFIO) has not recommended the inspection of the accounts of any pharma company.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.
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